

PNI WCR406

Multiple charger

for PNI PMR R40 PRO radio



Contents

English		3
Български		5
Deutsch		7
Español		9
Français		11
Magyar		13
Italiano		15
Nederlands		17
Polski		19
Romana		21

Technical specifications

Input voltage	AC 110V-240V
Output voltage	DC 5V 500mA
Working temperature	-26°C ~ 80°C
Dimensions	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Compatible product	PNI PMR R40 PRO radio

Safety warnings

Do not try to charge any batteries except the recommended ones.

Do not connect the charger to any power source other than the recommended one.

Do not use the charger in areas with flammable substances.
Risk of explosion.

Do not use the charger in areas with high dust, temperature and humidity.

Battery charging

Insert between 1 and 6 PNI PMR R40 PRO radios with the battery installed, or place the battery alone without the radio body, into the charging slots.

To ensure proper charging, turn off the radio during the

charging process.

While charging, the red LED next to each slot remains illuminated.

Once the battery is fully charged, the LED turns green. At this point, you can remove the radio or battery from the charger.

Declaration of conformity

ONLINESHOP SRL certifies that the PNI WCR406 Multi-Charger complies with the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU. The complete EU declaration of conformity can be accessed at the following internet address:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

Технически спецификации

Входно напрежение	AC 110V-240V
Изходно напрежение	DC 5V 500mA
Работна температура	-26°C ~ 80°C
Размери	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Съвместим продукт	PNI PMR R40 PRO радио

Предупреждения за безопасност

Не се опитвайте да зареждате други батерии, освен препоръчаните.

Не свързвайте зарядното устройство към източник на захранване, различен от препоръчания.

Не използвайте зарядното устройство в зони със запалими вещества. Риск от експлозия.

Не използвайте зарядното устройство в зони с висок прах, температура и влажност.

Зареждане на батерията

Поставете между 1 и 6 радиостанции PNI PMR R40 PRO с инсталирана батерия или поставете само батерията без корпуса на радиото в слотовете за зареждане.

За да осигурите правилно зареждане, изключете

радиото по време на процеса на зареждане.

Докато се зарежда, червеният светодиод до всеки слот остава да свети.

След като батерията е напълно заредена, светодиодът светва зелено. В този момент можете да извадите радиото или батерията от зарядното устройство.

Декларация за съответствие

ONLINESHOP SRL удостоверява, че PNI WCR406 Multi-Charger е в съответствие с EMC Директива 2014/30/EU. Пълната ЕС декларация за съответствие може да бъде достъпна на следния интернет адрес:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

Technische Daten

Eingangsspannung	AC 110V-240V
Ausgangsspannung	DC 5V 500mA
Arbeitstemperatur	-26°C ~ 80°C
Abmessungen	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Kompatibles Produkt	PNI PMR R40 PRO Funkgerät

Sicherheitshinweise

Versuchen Sie nicht, andere Akkus als die empfohlenen aufzuladen.

Schließen Sie das Ladegerät nicht an eine andere Stromquelle als die empfohlene an.

Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nicht in Bereichen mit brennbaren Stoffen. Explosionsgefahr.

Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nicht in Bereichen mit hohem Staub, hohen Temperaturen und hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit.

Akku laden

Legen Sie zwischen 1 und 6 PNI PMR R40 PRO-Funkgeräte mit eingebautem Akku oder den Akku allein ohne Funkgerätgehäuse in die Ladeschächte ein.

Um ein ordnungsgemäßes Laden zu gewährleisten, schalten Sie das Funkgerät während des Ladevorgangs aus.

Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die rote LED neben jedem Steckplatz weiter.

Sobald der Akku vollständig geladen ist, leuchtet die LED grün. An diesem Punkt können Sie das Funkgerät oder den Akku aus dem Ladegerät nehmen.

Konformitätserklärung

ONLINESHOP SRL bescheinigt, dass das PNI WCR406 Multi-Charger der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU entspricht. Die vollständige EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse abrufbar:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

Especificaciones técnicas

Voltaje de entrada	AC 110V-240V
Voltaje de salida	DC 5V 500mA
Temperatura de trabajo	-26°C ~ 80°C
Dimensiones	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Producto compatible	Radio PNI PMR R40 PRO

Advertencias de seguridad

No intente cargar ninguna batería que no sea la recomendada.

No conecte el cargador a ninguna fuente de alimentación que no sea la recomendada.

No utilice el cargador en áreas con sustancias inflamables.
Riesgo de explosión.

No utilice el cargador en áreas con mucho polvo, temperatura y humedad.

Carga de la batería

Inserte entre 1 y 6 radios PNI PMR R40 PRO con la batería instalada, o coloque la batería sola sin el cuerpo de la radio, en las ranuras de carga.

Para garantizar una carga adecuada, apague la radio durante el proceso de carga.

Mientras se carga, el LED rojo junto a cada ranura permanece iluminado.

Una vez que la batería está completamente cargada, el LED se vuelve verde. En este punto, puede retirar la radio o la batería del cargador.

Declaración de conformidad

ONLINESHOP SRL certifica que el cargador múltiple PNI WCR406 cumple con la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE. Puede acceder a la declaración de conformidad UE completa en la siguiente dirección de Internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

Spécifications techniques

Tension d'entrée	AC 110V-240V
Tension de sortie	DC 5V 500mA
Température de fonctionnement	-26°C ~ 80°C
Dimensions	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Produit compatible	Radio PNI PMR R40 PRO

Avertissements de sécurité

N'essayez pas de charger des batteries autres que celles recommandées.

Ne branchez pas le chargeur à une source d'alimentation autre que celle recommandée.

N'utilisez pas le chargeur dans des zones contenant des substances inflammables. Risque d'explosion.

N'utilisez pas le chargeur dans des zones à forte poussière, température et humidité.

Chargement de la batterie

Insérez entre 1 et 6 radios PNI PMR R40 PRO avec la batterie installée, ou placez la batterie seule sans le corps de la radio, dans les emplacements de chargement.

Pour assurer une charge correcte, éteignez la radio pendant le processus de charge.

Pendant la charge, la LED rouge à côté de chaque emplacement reste allumée.

Une fois la batterie complètement chargée, la LED devient verte. À ce stade, vous pouvez retirer la radio ou la batterie du chargeur.

Déclaration de conformité

ONLINESHOP SRL certifie que le multi-chargeur PNI WCR406 est conforme à la directive CEM 2014/30/UE. La déclaration de conformité UE complète est accessible à l'adresse Internet suivante:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

Műszaki előírások

Bemeneti feszültség	AC 110V-240V
Kimeneti feszültség	DC 5V 500mA
Üzemi hőmérséklet	-26°C ~ 80°C
Méret	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Kompatibilis termék	PNI PMR R40 PRO rádió

Biztonsági figyelmeztetések

Ne próbáljon meg semmilyen akkumulátort tölteni, kivéve az ajánlottakat.

Ne csatlakoztassa a töltőt az ajánlottól eltérő áramforráshoz.

Ne használja a töltőt olyan helyen, ahol gyúlékony anyagok vannak. Robbanásveszély.

Ne használja a töltőt olyan helyen, ahol magas a por, a hőmérséklet és a páratartalom.

Akkumulátor töltés

Helyezzen be 1–6 PNI PMR R40 PRO rádiót az akkumulátorral együtt, vagy helyezze az akkumulátort egyedül a rádiótest nélkül a töltőnyílásokba.

A megfelelő töltés biztosítása érdekében töltés közben kapcsolja ki a rádiót.

Töltés közben az egyes nyílások melletti piros LED égve marad.

Amikor az akkumulátor teljesen feltöltődött, a LED zöldre vált. Ekkor eltávolíthatja a rádiót vagy az akkumulátort a töltőből.

Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat

Az ONLINESHOP SRL tanúsítja, hogy a PNI WCR406 Multi-Charger megfelel a 2014/30/EU EMC-irányelvnek. A teljes EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat az alábbi internetcímen érhető el:
<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

Specifiche tecniche

Tensione di ingresso	AC 110V-240V
Tensione di uscita	DC 5V 500mA
Temperatura di lavoro	-26°C ~ 80°C
Dimensioni	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Prodotto compatibile	Radio PNI PMR R40 PRO

Avvertenze di sicurezza

Non provare a caricare batterie diverse da quelle consigliate.

Non collegare il caricabatterie a fonti di alimentazione diverse da quella consigliata.

Non utilizzare il caricabatterie in aree con sostanze infiammabili. Rischio di esplosione.

Non utilizzare il caricabatterie in aree con elevata polvere, temperatura e umidità.

Carica della batteria

Inserire da 1 a 6 radio PNI PMR R40 PRO con la batteria installata, oppure posizionare la batteria da sola senza il corpo della radio, negli slot di ricarica.

Per garantire una carica corretta, spegnere la radio durante il processo di carica.

Durante la carica, il LED rosso accanto a ogni slot rimane illuminato.

Una volta che la batteria è completamente carica, il LED diventa verde. A questo punto, è possibile rimuovere la radio o la batteria dal caricabatterie.

Dichiarazione di conformità

ONLINESHOP SRL certifica che il caricabatterie multiplo PNI WCR406 è conforme alla direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE. La dichiarazione di conformità UE completa è accessibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

Technische specificaties

Ingangsspanning	AC 110V-240V
Uitgangsspanning	DC 5V 500mA
Werktemperatuur	-26°C ~ 80°C
Afmetingen	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Compatibel product	PNI PMR R40 PRO-radio

Veiligheidswaarschuwingen

Probeer geen andere batterijen op te laden dan de aanbevolen batterijen.

Sluit de lader niet aan op een andere stroombron dan de aanbevolen.

Gebruik de lader niet in ruimtes met ontvlambare stoffen. Explosiegevaar.

Gebruik de lader niet in ruimtes met veel stof, temperatuur en vochtigheid.

Batterij opladen

Plaats 1 tot 6 PNI PMR R40 PRO-radio's met de batterij geïnstalleerd, of plaats de batterij alleen zonder de radiobehuizing, in de laadsleuven.

Schakel de radio uit tijdens het laadproces om ervoor te

zorgen dat deze goed wordt opgeladen.

Tijdens het opladen blijft de rode LED naast elke sleuf branden.

Als de batterij volledig is opgeladen, wordt de LED groen. Op dit punt kunt u de radio of batterij uit de lader halen.

Conformiteitsverklaring

ONLINESHOP SRL verklaart dat de PNI WCR406 Multi-Charger voldoet aan de EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/EU. De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op het volgende internetadres:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

Dane techniczne

Napięcie wejściowe	AC 110V-240V
Napięcie wyjściowe	DC 5V 500mA
Temperatura robocza	-26°C ~ 80°C
Wymiary	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Zgodny produkt	Radio PNI PMR R40 PRO

Ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

Nie próbuj ładować żadnych baterii poza zalecanymi.

Nie podłączaj ładowarki do żadnego źródła zasilania poza zalecanym.

Nie używaj ładowarki w miejscach, w których znajdują się substancje łatwopalne. Ryzyko wybuchu.

Nie używaj ładowarki w miejscach o dużym zapyleniu, temperaturze i wilgotności.

Ładowanie baterii

Włóż od 1 do 6 radiotelefonów PNI PMR R40 PRO z zainstalowanym akumulatorem lub umieść sam akumulator bez obudowy radia w gniazdach ładowania.

Aby zapewnić prawidłowe ładowanie, wyłącz radiotelefon podczas ładowania.

Podczas ładowania czerwona dioda LED obok każdego gniazda pozostaje zapalona.

Po pełnym naładowaniu akumulatora dioda LED zmienia kolor na zielony. W tym momencie możesz wyjąć radiotelefon lub akumulator z ładowarki.

Deklaracja zgodności

ONLINESHOP SRL potwierdza, że ładowarka wielofunkcyjna PNI WCR406 jest zgodna z dyrektywą EMC 2014/30/UE. Pełną deklarację zgodności UE można uzyskać pod następującym adresem internetowym:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

Specificatii tehnice

Tensiune de intrare	AC 110V-240V
Tensiune de iesire	DC 5V 500mA
Temperatura de lucru	-26°C ~ 80°C
Dimensiuni	235 x 75 x 55 mm
Produs compatibil	Statie PNI PMR R40 PRO

Avertizari de siguranta

Nu incercati sa incarcati alti acumulatori in afara de cei recomandati.

Nu alimentati incarcatorul la o sursa de curent diferita de cea recomandata.

Nu utilizati incarcatorul in zone cu substante inflamabile. Risc de explozie.

Nu utilizati incarcatorul in zone cu praf, temperatura si umiditate ridicate.

Incarcare acumulatori

Introduceti in slot-urile de incarcare 1 pana la 6 statii radio PNI PMR R40 PRO cu acumulatorul instalat sau doar acumulatorul fara statie.

Pentru o incarcare corecta, pe durata incarcarii, statia radio

trebuie sa fie inchisa.

Pe durata incarcarii, LED-ul rosu din dreptul fiecarui slot este rosu.

Cand acumulatorul s-a incarcat complet, LED-ul se aprinde verde. Acum puteti scoate statia radio sau acumulatorul din incarcator.

Declaratie de conformitate

ONLINESHOP SRL declara ca Incarcator multiplu PNI WCR406 este in conformitate cu Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10785/download/certifications>

